== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

EVENTS OF THE MONTH
01.07 23 (Saturday) PTM (IX - XII), Hindi Recitation competition (Il-IV)
03.07.23 (Monday) School Re-opens Nursery to 1/ Assembly X C(3rd to 8th July )
08.07.2023 (Saturday) ~ Smiley making (I - Il), Book mark making activity (V-VIlI)
Reading activity / Narrating story in English (11-1V)
Debate & Speech Competition English (IX-X)
10.07 23 ( Monday) Assembly X D (10th July to 15th July)
14.07.23 (Friday) Fruits & Vegetables Day (Nursery -HKG)
15.07.23 (Saturday) PIM (Pre-Primary), Leaf pasting/ Nature Walk (I - Il)
Maths Activity (III-\VIIl)
Debate & Speech Competition English (XI-X11)
17.07.23 (Monday) Assembly XI Commerce (17th July to 22nd July)
Fruits & Vegetables Sorting (Nursery)
21.07-23 (Friday) Green Day Celebration(Nursery).Sports Activity (LKG & HKG)
22.07.23 (Saturday) Van Mahotsav activity - Saplings Plantation,
Poster making (IlI-1V),Birthday Card Making (1 - Il) l 6 1 7 1 8 1 9 2 O 2 1 2 2
Enghsp Poetry Recitation(Van Mahotsav) (Ii-Vill) Lot datatr
Gk Quiz Competition (IX - X1I) faes without fing
24.07.23 (Monday) Assembly XI Humanities ( 24th July to 28th July)
26.07.23 (Wednesday) Triangle Day(Nursery)

28.07.23 (Friday) Sappling Day (LKG & HKG)
29.07.23 (Saturday) Muharram - Holiday

31.07.23 (Monday) Assembly X1 Science ( 31st July -5th August)

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand.
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“YOU LEARN SOMETHING NEW EVERY DAY IF
YOU PAY ATTENTION.” — RAY LABLOND




\ out of love r
out of obl
What is donc
is always

“TIME”

is the most precious

thing. It is the money
with which we buy
heaven. 5

Chrysostom Pation

i

*IN PEACE RNS

S~

== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOQL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

August 2023

EVENTS OF THE MONTH

TUE WED THU FRI @ SAT

01,08.23 ( Tuesday) Feast Day Celebrations
02.08.23 (Wednasday) School Feast Day - Holiday I Z 3 4 5
04.08.23 (Friday) Orange Day (Nursery, Clay Competiton (LKG & HKG)

05.08.23 (Saturday) Poem recitation (I - Il), Stone painting (II-1V)
Rangoli making completion (V-VIll, Theatre Seminar (XI-XlI)
07.08.23 (Monday) Assembly 9 A( 7th Aug to 12th Aug)
09.08.23 (Wednesday)  Adiwasi Divas Holiday, World Tribal Day
11.08.23 (Friday) Pink Day (Nursery)
12.08.23 {Saturday) Flag making (I - 1), Hindi Skit (Patriotism) (V-Vill),
Pairiofic slogan narrating competition (IH-1V),
Piantation / Power Point Presentation (IX-XII)

859 10511512

14.08.23 (Monday) Craft Activity (Nursery), Flag Activity (LKG & HKG),

Assembly IX B (14th Aug to 19th Aug), Exhibition (IX - XII), 1 5 1 6 1 7 1 8 1 9
15.08.23 (Tuesday) Independence Day Celebrations
19.08.23 (Saturday) PTM (Pre-Primary}, Best out of Waste (lll-IV}

Hindi Writing (Competition) / Movig day (I - Il
Rakhi Making Activity (V-VIll)

Slogan Writing/ Extempore Competition. (IX-XIl)
21.08.23 (Monday) Assembly 9 C ( 21st Aug to 26th Aug)

26.08.23 (Saturday) Rakhi Making Competition (I - IV)
Teacher's day Card Making (V-VIll)

Legislative Assembly Visit/ Industnal Visit (XI-XII)

28.08.23 (Monday) Assembly 9 D (28th Aug to 2nd Sept)

29.08.23 (Tuesday) Raksha Bandhan Activity (Nursery-HKG), 2 7 2 8 2 9 3 O 3 1
Rakhi Making Competiton / Cyber Security (IX-X1)

30.08.23 (Wednesday)  Raksha Bandhan - Holiday

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand

“YOU CAN’T START THE NEXT CHAPTER OF YOUR LIFE IF YOU
KEEP RE-READING THE LAST ONE.” — ANONYMOUS
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== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL =

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

September 2023 Bl D 6B AR (G S5
EVENTS OF THE MONTH

02.09.23 (Saturday) Janmashtami (celebtration) / Flute making (1 1l
Card making on Teacher's Day / Artwiork (Il-IV)
Hindi Poetry Recitation (Hamari Guru) (V-VIll)
04.09.23 { Monday) Assembly VIII A ( 4th Sept to Sth Sept)

05.09.23 {Tuesday) Teacher's Day Celebrations
06.09.23 (Wednesday)  Janmashtami celebration(Nursery -HKG)
07.09.23 (Thursday) Janmashtami - Holiday

09.09.23 (Saturday) English writing competition (/- 1l), Shloka chanting on Janmashtami
! Paragraphwriting =" Importance of Bhagavad aita " (II-IV)

Poster making (Grand Parents) (V-VIll), Art Activity (IX-XII)

11.09.23 (Monday) Assembly VIIIB ( 11th Septto 16th Sept) 1 1
IMinor Papers Half Yearly { Class I to VIll)

14.08-23 (Thursday) Special Assembly On Hindi Diwas

15.09.23 (Friday) Fancy Dress Competition (Nursery - HKG)
16.09.23 (Saturday) Major Papers Half Yearly/ PT 2 Begins ( Class Ho Xll)

PTM Pre Pnmary, Special Assembly (Based on Facts) (IX-X)
18.09.23 ( Monday) Assembly VIII C ( 18th Sept to 23rd Sept)
23.09.23 (Friday) Craft (Best out of Waste) (V-VIll)

25.09.23 (Maonday) RamdevJayanti - Holiday
26.09.23 (Tuesday) Assembly VIIID { 26th Septto 30th Sept)

28.09.23 (Thursday) Iilad Un Nabij/ |d -e-Milad - Holiday
29.09.23 (Friday) PTM Class IXto XIl, Dance Competition (Nursery-Vill)

Fireless Cooking/ Sandwich making Activity (1 - {1}

Bandhanwar Making compt.on* Ganesh chaturthi ™, (I11-V)
30.09.23 (Saturday) PTM Class | TO VIl

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand.
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“IF YOU THINK YOUR TEACHERS ARE TOUGH,
WAIT “TIL YOU GET A BOSS.” — BILL GATES
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== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOQL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

October 2023

EVENTS OF THE MONTH

02.10.23 (Monday) Gandhi Jayanti Celebrations
Assembly VIl A 2nd Oct to 7th Oct 23)
06.10.23 (Friday) Colouring Competition (Nursery)
Eng. & Hindi Handwriting Competition (LKG-HKG)
07.10.23 (Saturday) Fancy dress (competition)/ Drawing competition (I - I} 1 1 1 2 1 3

Fireless cooking (NII-IV), Picnic V & VI

w1 - e vir /AP Project (X=X & XII)
09.10.23 ( Monday) Assembly VIl B { 9th Oct to 14th Oct 23)

Term 1 Exam Pre- Primary Begins
14.10.23 ( Saturday) PTM Pre-Primary, Picnic VIl & Vill

Science (uiz competition (IHV)

Maths Activity / Theatre Seminar (IX-X1I)
16.10.23 ( Monday) Assembly VIl C ( 16th Oct to 21st Oct 23)

18 19 20 21

fees without fine

20.10.23 (Friday) Garba Dance (Nursery-HKG)
21.10.23 (Saturday) Picnic / group song competition (1 - 11) Z 5 Z 6 Z ?
English Writing competition (1-IV)

Yuva Entrepreneur (IX-X!l)

23.10.23 ( Monday) Maha Navami - Holiday

24.10.23 ( Tuesday) Dussenra- Holiday

25.10.23 (Wednesday)  Assembly VI D ( 25th Oct to 28th Oct ) 2 9 3 0 3 1
26.10.23 (Saturday) Bal Mela 2023

30.10.23 (Monday) Assembly VI A (30th Oct to 4th Nov)

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand.

“THE ROAD TO —HERE AND EVERYWHERE ON EARTH—
BEGINS IN THE CLASSROOM.” — HUBERT HUMPHREY




== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOQL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢ Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

November 2023 @&ZID MoN 'TUE WED THU FRI  SAT
EVENTS OF THE MONTH
04.11.23 (Saturday)  Hindi story telling Activity/green salad day (1 - I

Diya Making competition with paper (lli-IV)
Fusion Band Competition (IX -XII)
06.11.23 (Monday) Assembly VI B (6th Nov to Sth Nov)

08.11.23 (Wednesday) Sports Day

09.11.23 (Thursday) ~ Sports Day
Diwali Celebration (Diya Decoration) (Nursery-HKG)

10.11.23 (Friday) Diwali Break Begins (10th Nov to 18th Nov) 12 1 3 14 1 5 1 6 1 7 1 8

20.11.23 (Monday) PT - 2 Exam (1 TO VIll & X1), PT -3 Exam (IX & X)
Assembly VI C (20th Nov to 25th Nov)

24.11.23 (Friday) Grand Parents Day (Nursery), Picnic (LKG & HKG)

25.11.23 (Saturday)  English Drama - Class Activity (X)
27.11.23 (Monday) Guru Nanak Jayanti - Holiday 1 g 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 3 24 2 5
28.11.23 (Tuesday) Assembly VI D (28th Nov to 2nd Dec)

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand
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“LEARN AS MUCH AS YOU CAN WHILE YOU ARE YOUNG, SINCE
LIFE BECOMES TOO BUSY LATER.” — DANA STEWART SCOTT



D

== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOQL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

December 2023 €I xov TE

EVENTS OF THE MONTH 31

01.12.23 (Friday) PTM (ITOVIIl), Grand Parents Day (LKG-HKG)
New Admission Opens (2024-25) for Class Nursery tol
02.12.23 (Saturday) PTM (IXto XIl), Heritage India Quiz Theme - G-20 (lII-1V)
Drawing competition/ Fancy dress competition (1 - 11)
Social Science Quiz (V-VII), Drama- Class Activity (IX)
04.12.23 (Monday) Assembiy VIE (4 Decto Sth Dec))

08.12.23 (Friday) Rhyme Competition (Nursery)
Eng. & Hindi Rhyme Competition (LKG-HKG)
09.12.23 (Saturday) Pre Board -1 Begins (X & XII), Science Quiz (IX) 10 ll 1 2 13 14 1 5 1 6
Sports activity/ Race, Basketball, Throw ball matches (llI-IV)
Salad making competition (V-VIII)
Winter grooves - (outing) (Il-1v)
18.12.23 (Monday) Assembly VB ( 18th Dec to 215t Dec)
22.12.23 (Friday) Christmas Celebration (Nurseryto HKG)
23.12.23 (Saturday) Christmas Celebration (I- XII)

111223 (Monday)  AssemblyV A (11th Dec to16th Dec)
25.12.23 (Monday) Winter Break begins (25th Dec to 1stJan)

15.12.23 (Friday) Sandwich Making Competition (Nursery)
16.12.23 (Saturday) PTM Pre- Primary, Christmas activity (I - 1l)
Candle Decoration/ Paper lamp making (V-VIll)

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand.

“D0O WHAT YOU HAVE TO DO UNTIL YOU CAN DO WHAT
YOU WANT TO DO.” — OPRAH WINFREY




== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢ Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

]anuary 2024 EID Moy (TUE (WED (THU (FRI [SAT
EVENTS OF THE MONTH

02.01.24 (Tuesday)
06.01.24 (Saturday)
08.01.24 (Monday)
09.01.24 (Tuesday)
12.01.24 (Friday)
13.01.24 (Saturday )

15.01.24 (Monday)
16.01.24 (Tuesday)
17.01.24 (Wednesday)
19.01-24 (Friday)
20.01.24 (Saturday)

22,01.24 (Monday)
25.01.24 (Thursday)
26.01.24 (Friday)
27.01.24 (Saturday)

29.01.24 (Monday)

Assembly V C (2nd Jan to 6th Jan)

English / Hindl Writing Competition (V-VIll), PTM (X & XII)
Assembly V D (8th Jan 1o 13th Jan)

Pre Board -2 Begins (X & Xil)

Drawing Competition (Nursery-HKG)

Kite making competition (-IV),

Drawing Competition (V-VIII), Dance Competition (IX-XII)
Makar Sankriti Holiday

Assembly VE (16th Jan to 20th Jan)

Guru Govind Singh Jayanti - Holiday

Sports Activity (Nursery -HKG)

English Dictation (llI-IV)

English story telling/Solo dance competition (I - Il)
Rock ‘N' Roll (Musical Programme) (V-VIll)
Assembly IV A (22nd Janto 27th Jan )

Patriotic Song Competition (Nursery -HKG)
Republic Day Celebrations

PTM Pre- Primary and X & XII

Folk Dance (Solo) competition (IlI-1V)

Solo Dance Competition / Fireless cooking (I - I1)
Assembly [V B (29th Jan to 3rd Feb)

1N2830U4\N5456
& 8 59 S10/11812513
i’ 15 16 17 18 19 <0

fees without fine

PAR 22 23 24 25 26 27
P 29 30 31

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand.

“SCHOOL IS A BUILDING WHICH HAS FOUR WALLS
WITH TOMORROW INSIDE.” — LON WATTERS
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== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOQL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR +Ph.: 0141-2988823

Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com * Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

February 2024 €D '¥oN (TUE (WED [(THU (FRI [SAT
EVENTS OF THE MONTH
02.02.24 (Friday) Sports Activity (Nursery - HKG)

03.02.24 (Saturday)  PTM (| to VIII), Maths Activity (IX)
05.02.24 (Monday) Assembly IV C ( 5th Feb to 10th Feb)
12.02.24 (Monday) Assembly IV D/ E { 12th Feb ta 17th Feb)
19.02.24 (Monday) Minor Paper Begins( | to VIII)
24.02.24 (Saturday)  Annual Exam Begins (Pre-primary to IX & X)
10/,/ 9 . 26 27 28 29

Note : The Principal reserve the right to make any changes in the above programme for reason she ¢

“EDUCATION IS A RIGHT, NOT A PRIVILEGE; IT IS AN
OPPORTUNITY, NOT AN ENTITLEMENT.” — ARNE DUNCAN



== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL =

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

March 2024 ) ‘MON (TUE (WED (THU (FRI [ SAT

08.03.24 (Friday)
16.03.24 (Saturday)
19.03.24 (Tuesday)
20.03.24 (Wednesday)
21.03.24 (Thursday)
22.03.24 (Frday)
23.03.24 (Saturday)
25.03.2022(Monday)
28.03.24 (Thursday)
29.03.24 (Friday)
30.03.24 (Saturday)
31.03.24 (Sunday)

EVENTS OF THE MONTH 1 2

Maha Shiveatri - Holiday
Result Day Pre-Primary
Result Class | &I
Result Class Il &V
Result Class V & VI
Result Class VIl & Vil

45556/ 75859
11§(12(13814715)\(16

Good Friday- Holiday
Holy Saturday - Holiday ‘
HAPPY EASTER!

ey

P i) 18 19 20 21 22 23

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid o if circumstances so demand.

“LEARN FROM YESTERDAY, LIVE FOR TODAY,
HOPE FOR TOMORROW.” — ALBERT EINSTEIN
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== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOQL e

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

April 2024 SUN

EVENTS OF THE MONTH

01.04.24 (Monday)  New Session Begins (I to XIl)

02.04.24 (Tuesday) New Session Begins (Nur to HKG)

06.04.24 (Saturday) PTM (Nurto )

10.04.24 (Tuesday)  Cheti Chand Holiday

11.04.24 (Wednesday)Eid-ul-Fitr

12.04.24 (Friday) Paper Tearing & Pasting Activity (LKG & HKG

k8 8= 9510711512513

)
14.04.24 (Sunday)  Ambedkar Jayanti . 20
16.04-24 (Tuesday) Red Day Celebration (Nursery) 14 1 5 1 6 1 7 1 8 1 9
17.04.24 (Wednesday)Ram Navami s
18.04.24 (Thursday) Thumb Priniting Activity (LKG & HKG)

20.04.24 (Saturday) Colours Day Activity (LKG & HKG)
21.04.24 (Sunday)  Mahavir Jayanti 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
22.04.24 (Monday)  Earth Day Celebration (Nursery)

26.04.24 (Friday) Blue Day Celebration (Nursery)

30.04.24 (Tuesday)  Circle Day (Nursery)

fees without fine

B 29 30

Note : The Principal reserve the right to make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand.
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“THE BEST WAY TO PREDICT YOUR FUTURE IS TO
CREATE IT.” — ABRAHAM LINCOLN




== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOQL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢ Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

May 2024 i) ¥y TUE WED THU FRI  SAT
EVENTS OF THE MONTH . 1 2 3 4

03.05.24 (Friday) Mango Day Celebration (Nursery)
06.05.24 (Monday)  PT- 1 Examination Begins (1 - XIl)

o L LTS 6875879510511
13 14 15 16 17 18
20021))22))23//24)/25
27 28 29 30 31

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand.
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“THE ROOTS OF EDUCATION ARE BITTER,
BUT THE FRUIT IS SWEET.” — ARISTOTLE




== SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOQL ===

TILLAWALA, AIRPORT ROAD, JAGATPURA, JAIPUR ¢Ph.: 0141-2988823
Email id - fsma.jaipur@gmail.com ¢ Website - www.stmarysconvent.in

June 2024 @) MoN TUE (WED | THU |FRI | SAT

EVENTS OF THE MONTH 30 1

24.06.24 (Monday)  School Re-opens (1 - XII)
28.06.24 (Friday) PTM (I to VIII)

o 3R455/65758
E) 10 11 12 13 14 15
17 18 19 20 21 22
24 25 26 27 28 29

Note : The Principal reserve the right fo make any changes in the above programme for reason she considers valid or if circumstances so demand.

“WORK HARD, BE KIND AND AMAZING THINGS
WILL HAPPEN.” — CONAN 0’BRIEN



